
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL PROM_D

Adrián González 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2,2 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Andy Vega 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 125 125 0 0 4 7,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Anthuan García 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 333 500 500 1 5,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Antonio González 5 5 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 800 400 400 400 3 11,0 0 2 0 2 4 500

Antonio Montano 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 667 333 333 333 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Axel Garcia 14 11 2 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 1026 571 455 455 6 25,1 0 4 1 0 5 1000

Dayán Andujar 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2000 1000 1000 1000 1 4,0 0 1 0 1 2 500

Eddy Arias 6 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 11,0 0 3 1 6 10 400

Ernesto Francio 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Evian Suarez 16 11 7 6 1 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1324 688 636 545 6 26,1 0 4 3 2 9 778

Frank García 11 10 3 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 955 455 500 400 5 19,1 0 7 0 0 7 1000

Germán Mesa 10 10 5 6 1 0 2 13 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1900 600 1300 600 5 11,2 0 3 3 1 7 857

Haylan Cruzat 14 13 2 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 742 357 385 308 6 20,0 0 4 0 2 6 667

Iván Esquivel 7 6 3 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 929 429 500 333 3 17,0 2 9 1 2 12 833

José R. Chapotin 10 10 2 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700 300 400 300 4 15,1 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Julio Salazar 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2,2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lázaro Montano 18 16 4 6 2 0 0 8 0 0 6 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 889 389 500 375 8 26,1 1 13 4 3 20 850

Lenoy Tórres 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1000 333 667 333 2 6,2 0 3 3 0 6 1000

Liut Zabala 13 11 3 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 825 462 364 364 6 25,1 1 12 0 2 14 857

Liván Esquivel 9 9 5 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1111 556 556 556 4 21,0 1 4 7 7 18 611

Maykel Domínguez 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3,1 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Orlando Camacho 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Osiel Enríquez 8 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250 125 125 125 4 21,0 0 1 4 0 5 1000

Pedro Cofiñi 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 833 500 333 333 2 9,1 0 4 0 1 5 800

Raciel Batista 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2000 1000 1000 1000 1 4,0 0 0 3 0 3 1000

Ricardo Escartín 19 16 4 6 1 0 1 10 0 0 4 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 993 368 625 375 8 35,1 0 16 1 5 22 773

Rogelio González 9 9 3 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1000 444 556 444 4 15,1 0 8 1 4 13 692

Yuliet Hernandez 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1000 500 500 500 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yusniel Véliz 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 333 333 0 0 1 4,1 0 1 0 0 1 1000

TOTAL 204 182 49 66 11 0 3 86 0 0 36 0 4 18 0 14 0 0 3 884 412 473 363 11 35,1 2 106 32 38 176 784

XI Campeonato de Softbol del Inder/25 Eliminatoria

Real FamiliaXI Campeonato de Softbol del Inder/25



PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PROM L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL AVE

Frank García 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 8 10 6 5 4 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1,0 8,00 28,00 750

Haylan Cruzat 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 35 43 17 25 14 0 6 0 6 0 3 0 4 0 4 0 0 4,1 5,31 22,62 486

José Torrealba 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,0 - - 0

Lázaro Montano 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 10 3 5 5 1 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 1,1 4,50 26,25 500

Osiel Enríquez 4 4 2 0 1 3 250 0 0 101 113 39 37 18 2 9 0 10 0 1 0 5 0 11 0 0 19,0 2,53 6,63 386

Raciel Batista 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1,0 1,00 0,00 333

Ricardo Escartín 3 3 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 52 70 29 33 33 2 15 1 11 0 5 0 6 0 2 0 0 8,2 5,08 26,65 558

TOTAL 8 8 2 7 1 10 91 0 0 206 252 95 128 74 6 35 1 31 0 10 0 18 0 19 0 0 35,1 3,68 14,66 461

Lanzadores


